Electric Control Valves
Types 3260/5857, 3260/5824, 3260/5825, 3260/3374,
3260/3274 and 3260/5757, 3260/5724, 3260/5725
Pneumatic Control Valves
Type 3260/2780, 3260/3372, 3260-1, 3260-7
Fig. 1 · Control valves
Mounting and
Operating Instructions

1) Only with Type 5824-30 Electric Actuator
2.4 Nameplate
1 Type designation
2 Configuration ID (Var.-ID)
3 Date of manufacture
4 KVS coefficient
5 Nominal pressure
6 Version
Mixing valve Diverting valve
7 Max. perm. temperature
2.5 Customer inquiries
Please submit the following details:
� Type designation
� Configuration ID (Var.-ID)
� Date of manufacture
EB 5861 EN 9
Design and principle of operation
Table 5.2 · Pneumatic Control Valves Type 3260/…
Type 2780-1 2780-2 3372 3271 and 3277
Effective diaphragm area cm² 120 120 120 120 240 240 350 350 700
Bench range min. bar
max. bar
0.4
1.0
0.4
2.0
1.4
2.3
2.1
3.3
0.4
2.0
0.6
3.0
0.4
2.0
0.6
3.0
0.4
2.0
Maximum supply pressure bar 1.4 1) 2.4 1) 4 5 2.5 3.7 2.5 3.7 2.4
KVS coefficient �p when p2 = 0 bar
1 · 1.6 · 2.5 · 4 4 4 –
6.3 4 4 –
10 4 4 –
16 1.7 1.7 –
25 1.1 1.1 –
40 1.1 1.1 –
60 – 3.8 4 1.9 3.1 3 4 –
80 – 3.8 4 1.9 3.1 3 4 –
160 – 3.1
250 – 1.8
320 – 1.8
1) Only with spring-to-open, max. 4 bar with spring-to-close
SAMSON
kvs
PN
1
2 3
7
5
4
6
3 Installation
3.1 Mounting position
The control valves can be mounted in any po-
sition. However, the electric actuators and the
controllers with electric actuators must not be
suspended downwards.
The valves are supplied as either mixing or di-
verting valves. They can be used for both mix-
ing as well as diverting service (Fig. 3).
Make sure that the system-related arrange-
ment of inlet and outlet located at the ports A,
B and AB comply with the symbols on the
body nameplate.
NOTICE